		07-1	5-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off
7-	-6-98		
the Commi	ssioner of Patent	s and Trade	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of	conveying party(ies): 100	765493 Name and address of receiving 1970 Name
f'REAL!	. FARRELL FOODS, LLC Tassel Lane, Suit	re 200	Name: f'REAL! FOODS, LLC
Orinda,	CA 94563		Internal Address:
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Street Address: 25 VAN TASSEL LANE, SUITE 200
Ŭ Yes X		X No	City, State and Zip: ORINDA, CALIFORNIA 94563
Nature	of Conveyance:		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignm	ent	Merger	☐ Yes [X] No
_	y Agreement	Change of Name	
Executi	on Date: <u>May 14.</u>	1997	
Applica	tion number(s) or	patent number(s):	
If this	document is bein	ng filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
08	ent Application N 1/649,534 1/794,859	lo.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	•	Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No
		to the common of	page 14. Takal number of applications and actuate involved 2
	t should be maile		ncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:	Kathleen A. Frost	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 E
Interna	l Address: Limb	oach & Limbach L.L.P.	X Enclosed
		Ferry Building Francisco, California 94111	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420
Telepho	ne: (415	i) 433-4150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimi	le: (415	6) 433-8716	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420
Attorne	y Docket No. FRLL	-100; FRLL-110 []	
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
Stateme	nt and signature.		
To the be	est of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		l	V. 1000 A7 20 1 - 12 00
<u>Ka</u>	Name of Person		Signature Date
	MRNYFN 60000213 (Total nu 08649534	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
14/1 998 B			
14/1998_B FC:581	MODIES MANAGETA	86.00 OP	
		Do	not detach this portion
	uments to be recorded	Do with required cover sheet information	ion to:
	uments to be recorded	Do with required cover sheet informatic Commissioner of Patents and Trac	•

PATENTS\RECFORM.MRG

Revised: 04/21/97

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>James J. Farrell</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified applications for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING FROZEN DRINKS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: May 31, 1996 Filing Date: May 17, 1996 Application No.: 08/649,534

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING FROZEN DRINKS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: May 31, 1996 Filing Date: February 5, 1997 Application No.: 08/795,859

WHEREAS, f'REALI FOODS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patents which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration (including the receipt of equity interests in Assignee), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has contributed, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigner further agrees that he/she will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	5/14/17	James J. Farrell
State of _	CALIFORNIA	
County of	CONTRA COSTA	
personally the person his author	n whose name is subscribed to the within	own to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
SEAL	HOMER PCCRE COMM. 1028554 Notary Public — California CONTITA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 6,199	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

PATENTS\ASMT-SGL.MRG

-1-

Rev. 05/25/95

PATENT REEL: 9301 FRAME: 0764